through contractual or other legal rights, or if the intangible asset can be sold, transferred, licensed, rented, or exchanged, regardless
of the acquirer’s intent to do so. Intangible assets with finite lives will be amortized over their useful lives.

P I N N A C L E  E N T E R T A I N M E N T ,  I N C .

N O T E S  T O  C O N S O L I D A T E D  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

The following summarizes the goodwill and gaming licenses activities between December 31, 2001 and December 31, 2002:

(a) The Boomtown Bossier City gaming license impairment loss of $11,774,000 is before any income tax benefit from such loss. Net of the income tax benefit of $4,239,000, the cumulative

impairment charges due to the implementation of SFAS No. 142 are $56,704,000.

(b) Reflects the foreign currency translation adjustment of approximately $2,503,000 and additional accumulated amortization of $367,000 related to the Casino Magic Argentina gaming license.

The following table sets forth the pro forma effect of the adoption of SFAS No. 142:

(in thousands) Less Foreign Currency

Balance as of Less  Adjustment and Balance as of

December 31, Expected Amortization December 31,

2001 Losses (a) Expense (b) 2002

Goodwill:

Boomtown New Orleans..... $11,140 $0 $0 $11,140

Boomtown Reno ..... 8,418 0 0 8,418

Casino Magic Biloxi ..... 18,609 (18,609) 0 0

Boomtown Bossier City ..... 19,320 (19,320) 0 0

Casino Magic—Argentina ..... 11,240 (11,240) 0 0

$68,727 $(49,169) $0 $19,558

Gaming Licenses:

Boomtown Bossier City non-amortizing
gaming license (a) ..... $31,639 $(11,774) $0 $19,865

Casino Magic Argentina amortizing
gaming license (b) ..... 4,949 0 (2,870) 2,079

Cumulative gaming licenses ..... $36,588 $(11,774) $(2,870) $21,944

For the years ended December 31, (in thousands, except per share data) 2001 2000

Pro forma adjusted net income (loss)

Income (loss) before extraordinary item ..... $(28,649) $79,492

Reported net income (loss) ..... $(28,649) $76,839

Goodwill amortization expense, net of income taxes..... 1,820 1,939

Boomtown Bossier City gaming license amortization expense, net of income taxes . . . . . 1,025 1,025